
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(月) 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 5.9 570.3 22,584 22,584 23,274 97.0 34.9

8/2(火) 曇り一時雨 33.8 1.8 373.0 14,771 37,355 46,548 80.2 22.8

8/3(水) 曇り時々雨 27.4 0.0 71.2 2,820 40,174 69,823 57.5 4.4

8/4(木) 曇り時々晴れ 28.1 2.1 494.5 19,582 59,756 93,097 64.2 30.2

8/5(金) 晴れ時々曇り 30.4 9.3 742.9 29,419 89,175 116,371 76.6 45.4

8/6(土) 晴れ時々曇り 31.0 11.1 679.5 26,908 116,083 139,645 83.1 41.5

8/7(日) 晴れ一時雨 29.7 3.1 260.4 10,312 126,395 162,919 77.6 15.9

8/8(月) 曇り時々晴れ 35.0 5.2 553.2 21,907 148,302 186,194 79.6 33.8

8/9(火) 曇り 32.7 0.2 370.4 14,668 162,970 209,468 77.8 22.6

8/10(水) 曇り 32.3 0.3 310.3 12,288 175,258 232,742 75.3 19.0

8/11(木) 曇り 33.3 2.5 454.4 17,994 193,252 256,016 75.5 27.8

8/12(金) 曇り時々雨 30.8 2.0 313.2 12,403 205,655 279,290 73.6 19.1

8/13(土) 曇り時々雨 31.3 2.5 400.9 15,876 221,530 302,565 73.2 24.5

8/14(日) 晴れ時々雨 30.0 5.5 532.6 21,091 242,621 325,839 74.5 32.5

8/15(月) 曇り一時雨 28.8 0.0 217.2 8,601 251,222 349,113 72.0 13.3

8/16(火) 曇り一時雨 32.3 0.0 242.1 9,587 260,810 372,387 70.0 14.8

8/17(水) 晴れのち一時雨 28.3 6.0 569.9 22,568 283,378 395,661 71.6 34.8

8/18(木) 雨時々ヤム 27.4 1.1 255.8 10,130 293,507 418,936 70.1 15.6

8/19(金) 晴れ時々曇り 27.8 12.3 660.0 26,136 319,643 442,210 72.3 40.3

8/20(土) 曇り一時雨 28.0 0.5 176.9 7,005 326,649 465,484 70.2 10.8

8/21(日) 晴れ時々曇り 28.8 10.0 642.9 25,459 352,107 488,758 72.0 39.3

8/22(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 33.7 12.1 791.4 31,339 383,447 512,032 74.9 48.4

8/23(火) 曇り一時雨 32.7 0.7 288.0 11,405 394,852 535,306 73.8 17.6

8/24(水) 曇り 26.2 1.8 532.6 21,091 415,943 558,581 74.5 32.5

8/25(木) 曇り一時雨 21.5 0.0 129.7 5,136 421,079 581,855 72.4 7.9

8/26(金) 曇り一時雨 26.4 0.1 360.9 14,292 435,370 605,129 71.9 22.1

8/27(土) 曇り時々雨 28.3 1.0 295.2 11,690 447,060 628,403 71.1 18.0

8/28(日) 晴れ一時雨 24.9 4.3 274.0 10,850 457,911 651,677 70.3 16.7

8/29(月) 晴れ時々曇り 28.5 9.9 732.5 29,007 486,918 674,952 72.1 44.8

8/30(火) 曇り一時雨 26.9 1.3 309.1 12,240 499,158 698,226 71.5 18.9

8/31(水) 曇り時々雨 32.4 3.5 437.7 17,333 516,491 721,500 71.6 26.7

℃ h 13042.7 516,491

29.8 3.75 420.7 16,661

4.99 598.6 23,274

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2022年8月
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